(m) A statement that reflects the participation of the candidate in 8 R&D projects; 

(n) Copies of the candidate’s publications for participation in the competition; (o) A declaration 

issued by IMI-BAS, certifying that firstly: as per 1 November 2021, the candidate has a total work 

experience of 123 (one hundred and twenty three) months; secondly: the candidate has been an 

Assistant Professor at IMI-BAS since 1 January 2015; (p) A sample reference reflecting the 

fulfillment of the minimum national requirements under Art. 2b, para 2 and 3, and of the requirements 

under art.